
 
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
                MINISTRY OF SHIPPING 

 
LOK SABHA  

               UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2473 

             TO BE ANSWERED ON 16thMARCH, 2017 

SETTING UP OF UNIVERSITY 

2473.  SHRI KAPIL MORESHWAR PATIL:  
SHRI JAYADEV GALLA:  
 
Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state: 
पोतप�रवहनमंत् 

 (a)  whether the Government has received any proposals from the Government of various 
States including Gujarat, Andhra Pradesh etc. for setting up of Maritime 
University/Logistics University; 

(b)  if so, the details and the present status thereof;  
(c)  whether the State Governments particularly Andhra Pradesh have requested for grant of 

125 crore for the University and if so, the details and the reaction of the Government 
thereto; and  

(d)  the present status of the progress made so far with regard to the establishment of 
Maritime University at Kandla? 

 
ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING 
(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

(a):No, Madam.  
 
(b)&(c):Does not arise.  
 
(d):At present, there is no proposal to set up Maritime University at Kandla.   
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